
1HERSA1 G007

1-12.40 Christmas Season Plate 1000m

(Two-Year-Olds. Set Weights. Apprentices cannot claim)

Of $80,000; 1st $48,000; 2nd $14,400; 3rd $7,200; 4th $3,600; 5th $2,000.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 7  BERNARDINI GENIE h (1) N Hall D A Hayes 56 100 17.00
2 - IBERIA h (3) S Arnold Peter Snowden 56 95 6.00
3 - KIEVANN h (7) Dean Holland Troy Portelli 56 91 13.00
4 - MIDNIGHT RULE  (6) C Newitt P G Moody 56 88 4.00

5 - SAFEGUARD h (5) V Duric Peter Snowden 56 88 5.00
6 - STAMINA  (2) D Stackhouse P G Moody 56 86 6.00
7 - WEINHOLT  (9) B Rawiller P G Moody 56 86 5.00
8 - MOLTO BELLA  (4) D Yendall Will Clarken 54 86 13.00
9 - MOUNT ZERO h (8) –— D A Hayes 54 86 8.00

2-1.20 Bitalli Hcp (R89) 2550m

(Apprentices can claim)

Of $80,000; 1st $48,000; 2nd $14,400; 3rd $7,200; 4th $3,600; 5th $2,000.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 1111 WARATONE  (2) (a3) T Sadler Ms K Huxtable 60 100 3.50
2 - 1249 ▼ CRAFTY CRUISER m (1) B Melham B I Stanaway 59 95 13.00
3 - 1811 YOU THINK SO n (6) (a2) A Mc Cabe M C Kent 59 99 2.25

4 - 6964 MODULE t (3) (a3) D Thornton Peter Gelagotis 58.5 98 11.00
5 - 38x6 PERGOLA n (4) B Rawiller C & C Alderson 58.5 92 26.00
6 - 7593 ALMODOVAR tm (7) (a2) J Duffy P G Moody 58 99 5.50
7 - 2613 APRES mn (8) N Hall C W McDonald 54 96 15.00
8 - 5033 ALTONIO m (5) (a1.5) J Noonan P G Carey 54 93 11.00

3-2.00 Skipton Hcp (R82) 1630m

(Apprentices can claim)

Of $80,000; 1st $48,000; 2nd $14,400; 3rd $7,200; 4th $3,600; 5th $2,000.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 3x13 FAST AND FREE mb (8) C Newitt M G Price 58.5 100 2.80

2 - 0223 REGULAR AUSSIE dm (9) (a3) D Thornton M M Hartney 58.5 91 8.00
3 - 2061 QUICK SHAKES dm (4) B Rawiller S Morrish 58 96 5.50
4 - 61x6 ELMS d (10) D Stackhouse Luke Oliver 54 87 13.00
5 - 4x21 FULL HAND  (3) D Yendall B O Cox 54 92 11.00
6 - 5242 GOGONSKI db (6) N Hall R D Griffiths 54 91 8.00
7 - 2263 ORIENTAL RUBY d (5) (a2) J Duffy G M Moloney 54 90 9.00
8 - 2121 SPECKIE dh (1) –— D A Hayes 54 91 5.50
9 - 122x ROCK MUSICIAN m (7) Dean Holland R E Laing 54 90 21.00

10 - 45x3 DANZARE h (2) P Mertens J B Cummings 54 90 16.00

4-2.40 Red Tempo Hcp 1000m

(Open. Apprentices can claim)

Of $80,000; 1st $48,000; 2nd $14,400; 3rd $7,200; 4th $3,600; 5th $2,000.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 0x46 ▼ WINTER KING dmbh (6) –— S V Brown 60 98 4.00

2 - 137x ▼ GO THE KNUCKLE dm (7) N Hall R W Smerdon 59.5 100 5.00
3 - 04x0 ▼ THE SOLDIER cd (8) W Egan B Cozamanis 57.5 67 11.00
4 - 7x9x ▼ BELTROIS tm (4) R Maloney R D Griffiths 57 85 17.00
5 - 21x3 ▼ HOTHAM HEIGHTS m (2) B Rawiller Luke Oliver 56 96 4.60
6 - 612x FORTY TWO BELOW db (5) D Stackhouse C W Little 54 92 9.00
7 - 113x RIVERINA’S GIRL  (1) (a3) D Thornton Ms N Burke 54 87 9.00
8 - x115 PAARATTE PAT dmn (9) D Yendall B J McCarthy 54 94 5.50
9 - 50x3 UNIQUE QUALITY dm (3) (a3) A Forbes F Stockdale 54 87 9.00

5-3.20 Spotless Hcp (R72) 1420m

(Three & Four-Year-Old Fillies & Mares. Apprentices can claim)

Of $80,000; 1st $48,000; 2nd $14,400; 3rd $7,200; 4th $3,600; 5th $2,000.

No Form Horse (Barrier) Jockey Trainer Weight Rating Price
1 - 0x41 DANISH WHISKEY  (6) (a2) A Mc Cabe M C Kent 60 98 13.00
2 - 1215 BATTLES END d (16) (a2) B Knobel Jason Warren 58 94 9.00
3 - 1181 BENENDEN dmn (15) (a2) A Stead Anthony Freedman 58 98 4.00

4 - 20x1 PERFECTLY STUNNING  (11) S King P G Carey 57.5 96 8.00
5 - x214 QUICKSILVER LASS b (12) (a1.5) J Noonan A W Noonan 57.5 96 8.00
6 - x412 VALROUZ n (5) (a1.5) D Lane D C Harrison 57 97 7.00
7 - 1833 BAREMIN  (4) B Melham D K Weir 56.5 95 13.00
8 - 7x15 MOUDITA  (8) (a3) A Forbes Lee & Shannon Hope 56.5 94 17.00
9 - x545 MINNIE DOWNS  (14) C Newitt B O Cox 56 98 17.00

10 - 2225 GRAVE h (7) N Hall Peter Snowden 55 98 15.00
11 - 1x4  MAWAAKIB mh (9) –— D A Hayes 55 97 9.00
12 - 6x21 ALBADEEN d (13) D Gauci P Morgan & C Widdison 54 93 21.00
13 - 61  NAT  (1) D Yendall G A Osborne 54 92 17.00

EMERGENCIES

14 - 404x ▼ CRYSTALISED  (2) V Duric Anthony Freedman 55 100 21.00
15 - 158x SACRED DREAM m (10) (a3) D Thornton R D Griffiths 54 88 31.00
16 - x215 PERFECT OFFERING h (3) (a3) T Sadler J D Sadler 54 95 15.00

 6-4.00 Spotless Plate 1420m

(Open. Apprentices can claim)

Of $100,000; 1st $60,000; 2nd $18,000; 3rd $9,000; 4th $4,500; 5th $2,500.

1 - 1011 LORD OF BRAZIL tdm (3) (a3) T Sadler D K Weir 60 96 3.50

2 - x426 ▲ OVER QUOTA t (12) P Mertens M C Webb 60 96 11.00
3 - x084 ROCKPECKER tcm (7) S Arnold K J Fythe 59 94 7.00
4 - x475 UNDER THE EIFFEL cd (2) –— A J Vasil 59 100 4.60
5 - 469x ▼ LUCKY EIGHTY EIGHT tdh (4) (a1.5) D Lane M Ellerton & S Zahra 58.5 91 15.00
6 - 0x90 ▼ CHASM td (9) N Hall B J McCarthy 58 95 15.00
7 - 310x ▼ LONE COMMAND db (13) B Rawiller M, W & J Hawkes 58 91 6.00
8 - 8x08 SNOW ALERT d (14) B Melham D Brideoake & D Feek 57 88 31.00
9 - x401 ▲ DOWN UNDER BOY tc (10) C Parish J G Symons & S Laxon 56 96 17.00

10 - 4300 ▼ PRINCE OBAMA m (1) D Yendall J L Clifford 54 93 15.00
11 - 5x66 FUTURE SOLUTION dm (8) D Stackhouse Kane Harris 54 96 17.00
12 - x585 ▲ SNOW COVER t (6) (a3) D Thornton J W Mason 54 98 11.00
13 - 9225 DASH FOR VIZ cm (5) C Newitt R D Griffiths 54 95 17.00

EMERGENCY

14 - 83x0 ▲ LITTLE BOY BLUE dmn (11) (a2) Ms M Neve Ms A Shillito 54 80 51.00

7-4.40 Comic Court Hcp (R89) 2000m

(Apprentices can claim)

Of $80,000; 1st $48,000; 2nd $14,400; 3rd $7,200; 4th $3,600; 5th $2,000.

1 - x803 ELUSIVE KING cdb (5) B Rawiller P G Moody 60 95 2.50

2 - x002 UNDER THE HAT tmh (4) (a1.5) J Noonan J D Sadler 58.5 100 5.00
3 - Fx85 GRAND DUCAL dm (10) C Newitt E V Musgrove 57.5 89 15.00
4 - 4564 KEEP COOL dh (1) (a1.5) D Lane D T O’Brien 57.5 95 11.00
5 - x372 TUSCAN FIRE d (6) (a3) D Thornton Dan O’Sullivan 57.5 96 5.00
6 - 1341 KING’S A STAR d (9) (a2) B Knobel Mark Loft 55.5 95 17.00
7 - 0812 CRY IN AWE dm (11) R Maloney R D Griffiths 55 94 11.00
8 - 3198 LETHAL DEALINGS m (2) D Stackhouse Luke Oliver 55 92 17.00
9 - 0x71 BETWEEN THE BEATS h (7) N Hall M D Moroney 54.5 95 11.00

10 - 5101 MERITORIOUS dm (3) D Smith M G Price 54 98 9.00
11 - 6635 FIRST COURSE  (8) (a2) J Duffy K M Keys 54 92 26.00

8-5.20 Fiesta Star Hcp (R78) 1200m

(Three & Four-Year-Olds. Apprentices can claim)

Of $100,000; 1st $60,000; 2nd $18,000; 3rd $9,000; 4th $4,500; 5th $2,500.

1 - 113x BARON DOURO cdm (13) (a3) A Forbes Patrick Payne 60 94 15.00
2 - 9111 TACKLEBERRY d (12) D Moor Ms Allison Sheehan 59.5 97 11.00
3 - 4165 ▼ AL ANEED d (9) C Newitt M G Price 58 100 3.50

4 - x142 MR OBVIOUS db (2) B Melham M J Williams 58 94 8.00
5 - 1631 HENWOOD mh (14) (a3) T Sadler J D Sadler 56.5 95 7.00
6 - 1144 MOTORISED dh (5) (a2) A Stead J D Sadler 56 94 21.00
7 - 12x3 GIG cdh (7) V Duric Peter Snowden 55 96 13.00
8 - 25x1 VEE FORCE d (1) B Rawiller S Morrish 55 95 13.00
9 - 15x9 DIAMOND DIGGLER dm (8) N Hall R W Smerdon 54.5 95 17.00

10 - 6711 AUDINO n (6) D Yendall R E Laing 54 97 21.00
11 - 322x PILLAR OF CREATION bh (3) (a1.5) D Lane M Ellerton & S Zahra 54 94 7.00
12 - 1x9  QUEEN’S RANSOM m (4) D Smith M G Price 54 91 13.00
13 - 24x1 CHILEAN PLUME dhn (11) (a3) D Thornton M D Moroney 54 93 7.00

EMERGENCY

14 - 1  CAPTAIN FANCYPANTZ d (10) (a2) B Knobel Cameron Templeton 54 91 31.00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Q1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Q2B61

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

Q3B63

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Q4B65

IT’S COLOSSAL – This Saturday there’s a guaranteed $500,000 First 
4 pool on the Villiers Stakes at Warwick Farm! Race jumps at 4.20pm SATURDAY Thursday, December 20, 2012 the form 7

TAB CODE
MR FLEMINGTON RAIL 13m OUT

TRACK DEAD (4)

DAILY DOUBLE 6 & 8  QUADDIE 5, 6, 7, 8 FIRST 4 ALL

BIG6 CODE B1 FLEMINGTON 6, 7, 8  WARWICK FARM 6, 7, 8   

LIVE ON SKY RACING 1 & SKY RACING WORLD

FLEMINGTON FORM PAGE 8

R
A
C
I
N
G

t Won at track.
c Won here this distance.
d Won this dist. on another course.
m Won on rain affected going.
n Won at night.
x Spell of three months.
b Beaten favourite last start.

h Home track.
D Disqualifi ed.
F Fell.
P Pulled up.
L Lost rider.
▲ Up in class on latest run.
▼ Down in class on latest run.

L
E
G
E
N
D

   FLEMINGTON
 CLOCK SPEED

FAST AND FREE (2.00): 

Talented gelding which was held up 
on the bend but still fought out the 
finish last start in harder company. 
Back to restricted grade now and is 

right in this. 

GEAR CHANGES
RACE 1: Bernardini Genie, Molto Bella 
(blinkers on first time); Iberia (lugging 
bit on first time, tongue-tie on first 
time); Weinholt (winkers on first time);  
Mount Zero (blinkers on first time,
lugging bit on first time)
RACE 3: Gogonski (blinkers off first 
time, noseroll on first time)
RACE 5: Battles End (winkers on first 
time); Baremin (blinkers on first time); 
Crystalised (blinkers on again, noseroll 
off first time)
RACE 6: Lucky Eighty Eight (lugging bit 
on first time, race plates on first time); 
Prince Obama (bandages off first time,
hoof pads off first time)
RACE 7: Elusive King (noseroll off first 
time); Keep Cool (blinkers on again); 
First Course (blinkers off again)
RACE 8: Al Aneed (blinkers off first 
time, winkers on first time); Motorised 
(blinkers on again); Queen’s Ransom 
(blinkers on first time); Captain 
Fancypantz (winkers on first time)

 JOCKEYS
As at 17/12/12

Wins 2nds 3rds

G Boss 31 22 21 
L Nolen 22 22 23 
M Rodd 21 15 18 
Craig Williams 18 21 20 
D Dunn 16 19 21 
D Oliver 16 9 13 
Nicholas Hall 13 10 18 
K Mc Evoy 13 10 7 
V Duric 12 18 10 
C Newitt 11 14 15 
C Schofield (a) 10 23 8 
B Rawiller 10 7 16 
M J Walker 10 7 11 
Damien Thornton (a) 9 8 10

 TRAINERS
As at 17/12/12

Wins 2nds 3rds

P G Moody 24 20 24 
R W Smerdon 19 7 12 
Peter Snowden 18 14 17 
D K Weir 17 13 9 
M G Price 14 5 13 
L J Corstens 12 9 9 
R D Griffiths 10 17 7 
Robert Hickmott 10 6 3 
D A Hayes 9 19 12 
M Ellerton & S Zahra 8 11 5 
M C Kent 8 7 5 
Anthony Freedman 7 3 10 
Jason Warren 6 1 4 
M A Kavanagh 5 7 5 

 TRACK SPECIALS

FLEMINGTON: Bernardini Genie (Race 
1), Under The Hat (7), Gig (8).
CAULFIELD: Fast And Free (Race 3), 
Go The Knuckle (4), Elusive King (7).
CRANBOURNE: You Think So (Race 2), 
Danish Whiskey (5), Tackleberry (8). 
MORNINGTON: Altonio (Race 2), 
Benenden (5), Future Solution (6).

Race            Time
THE AGE
TIM HABEL

THE AGE
SHELLEY HANCOX

SMH
TONY ZUCCARINI

ILLA MERCURY
ADAM PENGILLY

NEWC HERALD
GARY HARLEY

1 12.40

5 SAFEGUARD 
7 WEINHOLT 
8 MOLTO BELLA 
2 IBERIA 

7 WEINHOLT 
8 MOLTO BELLA 
2 IBERIA 
5 SAFEGUARD 

7 WEINHOLT 
4 MIDNIGHT RULE 
5 SAFEGUARD 
2 IBERIA 

5 SAFEGUARD 
7 WEINHOLT 
4 MIDNIGHT RULE 
6 STAMINA 

9 MOUNT ZERO 
2 IBERIA 
6 STAMINA 
5 SAFEGUARD 

2 1.20

1 WARATONE 
3 YOU THINK SO 
2 CRAFTY CRUISER 
6 ALMODOVAR 

1 WARATONE 
3 YOU THINK SO 
2 CRAFTY CRUISER 
4 MODULE 

1 WARATONE 
3 YOU THINK SO 
6 ALMODOVAR 
8 ALTONIO 

3 YOU THINK SO 
1 WARATONE 
7 APRES 
6 ALMODOVAR 

3 YOU THINK SO 
1 WARATONE 
2 CRAFTY CRUISER 
8 ALTONIO 

3 2.00

8 SPECKIE 
1 FAST AND FREE 
6 GOGONSKI 
3 QUICK SHAKES 

8 SPECKIE 
1 FAST AND FREE 
2 REGULAR AUSSIE 
6 GOGONSKI 

1 FAST AND FREE 
6 GOGONSKI 
7 ORIENTAL RUBY 
8 SPECKIE 

8 SPECKIE 
1 FAST AND FREE 
6 GOGONSKI 
4 ELMS 

1 FAST AND FREE 
6 GOGONSKI 
8 SPECKIE 
9 ROCK MUSICIAN 

4 2.40

2 GO THE KNUCKLE 
1 WINTER KING 
5 HOTHAM HEIGHTS 
6 FORTY TWO BELOW 

6 FORTY TWO BELOW 
1 WINTER KING 
2 GO THE KNUCKLE 
5 HOTHAM HEIGHTS 

6 FORTY TWO BELOW 
1 WINTER KING 
2 GO THE KNUCKLE 
5 HOTHAM HEIGHTS 

5 HOTHAM HEIGHTS 
8 PAARATTE PAT 
1 WINTER KING 
7 RIVERINA’S GIRL 

1 WINTER KING 
5 HOTHAM HEIGHTS 
8 PAARATTE PAT 
2 GO THE KNUCKLE 

5 3.20

11 MAWAAKIB 
1 DANISH WHISKEY 
3 BENENDEN 
4 PERFECTLY STUNNING 

5 QUICKSILVER LASS 
3 BENENDEN 
11 MAWAAKIB 
14 CRYSTALISED 

3 BENENDEN 
6 VALROUZ 
11 MAWAAKIB 
4 PERFECTLY STUNNING 

7 BAREMIN 
3 BENENDEN 
4 PERFECTLY STUNNING 
6 VALROUZ 

3 BENENDEN 
4 PERFECTLY STUNNING 
5 QUICKSILVER LASS 
7 BAREMIN 

6 4.00

1 LORD OF BRAZIL 
3 ROCKPECKER 
10 PRINCE OBAMA 
2 OVER QUOTA 

4 UNDER THE EIFFEL 
1 LORD OF BRAZIL 
3 ROCKPECKER 
7 LONE COMMAND 

1 LORD OF BRAZIL 
7 LONE COMMAND 
4 UNDER THE EIFFEL 
3 ROCKPECKER 

4 UNDER THE EIFFEL 
1 LORD OF BRAZIL 
8 SNOW ALERT 
13 DASH FOR VIZ 

1 LORD OF BRAZIL 
7 LONE COMMAND 
3 ROCKPECKER 
4 UNDER THE EIFFEL 

7 4.40

5 TUSCAN FIRE 
1 ELUSIVE KING 
2 UNDER THE HAT 
9 BETWEEN THE BEATS 

2 UNDER THE HAT 
1 ELUSIVE KING 
5 TUSCAN FIRE 
9 BETWEEN THE BEATS 

2 UNDER THE HAT 
1 ELUSIVE KING 
5 TUSCAN FIRE 
9 BETWEEN THE BEATS

2 UNDER THE HAT 
4 KEEP COOL 
7 CRY IN AWE 
9 BETWEEN THE BEATS 

9 BETWEEN THE BEATS 
1 ELUSIVE KING 
7 CRY IN AWE 
5 TUSCAN FIRE 

8 5.20

3 AL ANEED 
9 DIAMOND DIGGLER 
7 GIG 
5 HENWOOD 

7 GIG 
4 MR OBVIOUS 
3 AL ANEED 
9 DIAMOND DIGGLER 

3 AL ANEED 
4 MR OBVIOUS 
5 HENWOOD 
11 PILLAR OF CREATION 

3 AL ANEED 
13 CHILEAN PLUME 
4 MR OBVIOUS 
5 HENWOOD 

1 BARON DOURO 
2 TACKLEBERRY 
5 HENWOOD 
10 AUDINO 

BEST BET
NEXT BEST

BEST OUTSIDER

1 WARATONE
3 AL ANEED
5 TUSCAN FIRE

8 SPECKIE
7 GIG
6 FORTY TWO BELOW

3 AL ANEED
1 FAST AND FREE
6 FORTY TWO BELOW

3 AL ANEED
3 YOU THINK SO
7 BAREMIN

3 YOU THINK SO
1 FAST AND FREE
1 BARON DOURO

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

Al Aneed .......... 8

Albadeen .......... 5
Almodovar ........ 2
Altonio .............. 2
Apres ............... 2
Audino .............. 8
Baremin ........... 5

Baron Douro ..... 8
Battles End ....... 5
Beltrois ............ 4
Benenden ......... 5
Bernardini Genie1
Between The Beats 

 ..................... 7
Captain 

Fancypantz .... 8

Chasm ............. 6
Chilean Plume ... 8
Crafty Cruiser .... 2

Cry In Awe ........ 7
Crystalised ....... 5
Danish Whiskey 5

Danzare ............ 3
Dash For Viz ..... 6
Diamond Diggler 8
Down Under Boy 6
Elms ................ 3

Elusive King ...... 7
Fast And Free ... 3

First Course ...... 7
Forty Two Below 4
Full Hand .......... 3
Future Solution . 6
Gig ................... 8

Go The Knuckle . 4
Gogonski .......... 3
Grand Ducal ...... 7
Grave ............... 5

Henwood .......... 8

Hotham Heights 4
Iberia ............... 1

Keep Cool ........ 7

Kievann ............ 1
King’s A Star ..... 7
Lethal Dealings 7

Little Boy Blue ... 6
Lone Command . 6
Lord Of Brazil .... 6
Lucky Eighty Eight . 6
Mawaakib ........ 5

Meritorious ....... 7
Midnight Rule .... 1
Minnie Downs ... 5
Module ............. 2
Molto Bella ....... 1
Motorised ......... 8
Moudita ............ 5

Mount Zero ....... 1
Mr Obvious ....... 8
Nat .................. 5

Oriental Ruby ... 3

Over Quota ....... 6
Paaratte Pat ..... 4

Perfect Offering . 5
Perfectly Stunning 5
Pergola ............. 2
Pillar Of Creation8
Prince Obama ... 6
Queen’s Ransom 8

Quick Shakes .... 3
Quicksilver Lass 5
Regular Aussie . 3

Riverina’s Girl .... 4
Rock Musician .. 3
Rockpecker ....... 6

Sacred Dream... 5

Safeguard ......... 1
Snow Alert ........ 6
Snow Cover....... 6
Speckie ............ 3
Stamina ........... 1
Tackleberry ...... 8

The Soldier ....... 4
Tuscan Fire ....... 7
Under The Eiffel 6

Under The Hat ... 7
Unique Quality... 4
Valrouz ............. 5

Vee Force ......... 8
Waratone ......... 2

Weinholt ........... 1
Winter King ....... 4
You Think So .... 2

TAB CHECK
To avoid error, TAB investors should check numbers with the official lists of the fields at TAB
agencies. Lists published in newspapers are not official.


